

Sterne Kessler is Among "The Super Eight" Employers to Earn a *Washington Post* "Top Workplace" Ranking for Tenth Consecutive Year

Washington, D.C. (June 16, 2023) – Sterne, Kessler, Goldstein & Fox is delighted to announce that the firm has been named a "Top Workplace" in the Greater Washington, D.C. area by *The Washington Post*. This year marks the tenth anniversary of the "Top Workplace" list, and the firm has earned the distinction every year as just one of eight employers to do so.

Annually, 200 Washington-area employers are recognized as "Top Workplaces," which is based on anonymous employee surveys administered by Energage, LLC. *The Post* notes that the company "measured several aspects of workplace culture, including alignment, execution, and connection." Only 11 law firms are listed this year, with Sterne Kessler among the five law firms out of 70 employers in the midsize category.

Of particular note, Sterne Kessler has a photo spread feature in the article "The Super Eight: These Companies Have Been a Top Workplace Every Year Since 2013," which can be viewed <u>here</u>. Further, the firm has additional representation in the "Top Workplaces" special edition magazine in the article "What Gen Z Wants in the Workplace," which features commentary from Chief Human Resources Officer <u>Suzanne R. Hawes, Ph.D.</u>, and can be viewed <u>here</u>. Access the complete 2023 "Top Workplaces" digital magazine from *The Washington Post here*.

About Sterne, Kessler, Goldstein & Fox

Based in Washington, D.C. and renowned for more than four decades for dedication to the protection, transfer, and enforcement of intellectual property rights, Sterne, Kessler, Goldstein & Fox is one of the most highly regarded intellectual property specialty law firms in the world. Its team of attorneys, registered patent agents, students, and technical specialists include some of the country's most respected practitioners of IP law tackling innovations across a broad spectrum of industries. The firm's practitioners hold over 50 masters and over 60 doctorate degrees in science or engineering and represent Fortune 500 companies, entrepreneurs, start-ups, inventors, venture capital firms, and universities in a client service driven environment that is welcoming, inclusive, and intellectually stimulating. Visit the firm online at sternekessler.com.

Media Contact

Kathryn Holmes Johnson Director of Marketing and Communications +1 202.772.8925 <u>kholmesjohnson@sternekessler.com</u>